

2022 Riverwalk Trail Project (#8151336)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

04/07/2022 01:00 PM CDT

	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Janke General Contractors		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.		RC Pavers LLC/Ron Christiansen Trucking Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid												
1	201.0110.S	Clearing	Sq Yd	13	\$36.00	\$468.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
2	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	20	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
3	201.0120.S	Grubbing	Sq Yd	13	\$43.00	\$559.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
4	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	50	\$11.20	\$560.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
5	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	22	\$16.00	\$352.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
6	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
7	204.0170	Removing Fence	Ln Ft	25	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
8	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	225	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$28.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00
9	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	117	\$34.00	\$3,978.00	\$65.00	\$7,605.00	\$37.00	\$4,329.00	\$40.00	\$4,680.00
10	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	Ea	8	\$21.00	\$168.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
11	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	20	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.25	\$85.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
12	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	43	\$143.00	\$6,149.00	\$148.50	\$6,385.50	\$174.00	\$7,482.00	\$190.00	\$8,170.00
13	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	43	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$151.00	\$6,493.00	\$190.00	\$8,170.00
14	525.0312	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Aluminum 12-inch	Ea.	2	\$366.00	\$732.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	530.0112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 12-Inch	Ln Ft	24	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$72.00	\$1,728.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00	\$41.65	\$999.60
16	601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type A	Ln Ft	22	\$72.00	\$1,584.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$32.00	\$704.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
17	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	250	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.10	\$2,525.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
18	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	12	\$97.00	\$1,164.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
19	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	5	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
21	625.0700.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sq Yd	618	\$7.00	\$4,326.00	\$12.00	\$7,416.00	\$10.00	\$6,180.00	\$10.00	\$6,180.00
22	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sq Yd	492	\$1.50	\$738.00	\$2.00	\$984.00	\$2.00	\$984.00	\$5.00	\$2,460.00
23	628.1504	Silt Fence	Ln Ft	440	\$2.50	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00
24	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	Ln Ft	440	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$0.50	\$220.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
25	628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	Sq Yd	126	\$2.00	\$252.00	\$3.50	\$441.00	\$2.33	\$293.58	\$10.00	\$1,260.00
26	628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	Ea	1	\$76.00	\$76.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
27	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
28	646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	87	\$18.00	\$1,566.00	\$26.00	\$2,262.00	\$18.00	\$1,566.00	\$22.00	\$1,914.00
29	646.7430.S	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 12-Inch	LF	78	\$18.00	\$1,404.00	\$26.00	\$2,028.00	\$18.00	\$1,404.00	\$22.00	\$1,716.00
30	652.0215	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 1 1/4-Inch	lf	398	\$11.00	\$4,378.00	\$14.00	\$5,572.00	\$13.81	\$5,496.38	\$13.81	\$5,496.38
31	653.1000.S	Pull Box Corrugated Polyethylene 18x24"	Ea	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00	\$1,067.00	\$2,134.00
32	654.0300.S	Light Pole Bases	Ea	5	\$1,075.00	\$5,375.00	\$1,683.00	\$8,415.00	\$1,683.00	\$8,415.00	\$1,683.00	\$8,415.00
Base Bid Total:						\$59,063.40		\$79,660.50		\$86,923.96		\$102,474.98